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Table B-1. 2011–12 MEPA: Bias Committee Members 

Name Home E-mail Work E-mail 

Donna Adams dadams146@msn.com dadams@gnbvt.edu 

Judy Callahan jchancallahan@aol.com jcallahan@pittsfield.net 

Elaine Cawley Weintraub beatrice19@comcast.net eweintraub@mvyps.org 

Nancy Farrell narrell-1@comcast.net nfarrell@agawamteachers.org 

Mary-Grace Fusco mgfusco@verizon.net fusco@chelseaschools.com 

Naila Jirmanus sabisnaila@aol.com njirmanus@sabis.net 

Steven Lester steveinlaw@gmail.com  

Tiffany Luther clementtif@aol.com tluther@lawrence.k12.ma.us 

Paula Martin delta.martin@gmail.com paula_martin@needham.k12.ma.us 

Lyudmila Moiseyeva lmoiseyeva@gmail.com lyudmila_moiseyeva@brookline.k12.ma.us 

Jinnee Strus jchu221@comcast.net strusj@fitchburg.k12.ma.us 

Melanie von Bitter melanievon-bitter@tlcdeaf.org  

 

Table B-2. 2011–12 MEPA: Assessment Development Committee 

Grade  
Span 

Name School District 

K-2 

Linda Amaral Holyoke 

Farah Assiraj Boston Renaissance Charter Public School 

Katherine Babitts Holliston 

Theresa Castagnetti Medford 

Carole Dunlap Hudson 

Kathleen Lange-Madden Shrewsbury 

Ellen Lasri Norwood 

Karon Paulhus Monson 

Yvette Reardon Springfield 

Maria Varhue Chicopee 

3-4 

Andrea Bean Chelsea 

Amanda Campbell Salem 

Pamela Caseau-Echlin Martha's Vineyard Public Charter School 

Barbara Cohen Westborough 

Diane Dean Chicopee 

Eileen Harvey Westborough 

Kathleen Kittredge Harvard 

Naza Mejid Norwood 

Mary Ellen Saccoccio Quincy 

Mellissa Shoer Boxford, Middleton, Topsfield 

Alesia Valdez Boston 

5-6 

Cynthia Bennett Lawrence 

Whitney Clarcq Needham 

Shannon Coyle Excel Academy Charter School 

Vionette Escudero Holyoke 

Virginia Guglielmo Pittsfield 

Jody Klein Newton 

Theresa Laquerre Acton 

Katherine Lobo Belmont 

Karen Luttenberger Berkshire Hills Regional  

Ivone Medeiros Fall River 
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Grade  
Span 

Name School District 

7-8 

Jose Bahamonde Chicopee 

John Cardoza Middleboro 

Meghan Cartier Medway 

Jennifer Costa Whitman Hanson Regional 

Olga Demoracski Westfield 

Kathryn Ellison Everett 

Monica Flores E. Boston 

Melissa Latham Belmont 

Erin Lenski Pittsfield 

Jeanne O'Hearn Masconomet Regional  

9-12 

Donna Adams Greater New Bedford Regional Vocational Technical 

Margaret Biedron Dracut 

Elaine (Yuen Lin) Chung Everett 

Phebe Ditata Greater New Bedford 

Gloria Dove Winchester 

Carla Dumont Canton 

Yvonne Endara Northborough/Southborough 

Erin Goldstein Hudson 

Heather Johnson North Attleboro 

Paula Parsky Westfield 

Stephanie Scerra Marlborough 

 


